TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trains Unlimited, Inc., d/b/a Michigan Star Clipper		08/15/1991	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coe Rail, Inc.		
Street Address:	26795 Captain's Lane		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48025		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1426052	THE STAR CLIPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Lebron-Dykeman

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T160-0 1,426,052	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Lebron-Dykeman	
Signature:	/christine lebron-dykeman/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0834

900067392

Date:	01/22/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Assignment 1#page2.tif	
source=Assignment 1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0835



BILL OF SALE

of Black Hawk County, State of lows in consider	
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars and no/100	ration of the sum o
(\$25,000.00) Dollars, does hereby sell, assign, transfe	
Coe Rail, Inc., 26795 Captain's Lane, Franklin, Michigan 48025	r and sar over unt
of Birmingham 2	
of Birmingham County, State of Michigan the follosonal property, to-wit:	owing described per
All right, title and interest to the Option to Purchase the Michigan Star Clipper Disonanza Bus Lines, Inc. as set forth in numbered Paragraph 2, Page 2, Order of the Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Iowa dated April 25, 1991,	nner Train from le United States
All right, title and interest in a lease dated July 2, 1991, between Harold Zeigler Linc. and Trains Unlimited, Inc. for a 1991 Mercury Sable, Vehicle Identification No. IMECM5OU5MG635762, the lessor's interest in which may have been previously as Motor Credit Co.	•
It folding tables 2½′X5′; 5 file cabinets, 2 drawer; 3 storage cabinets, 3 shelf; 1 storage cabinets, 4 files; 1 portable Verbairs, secretary; 1 Savin Copier #7150; 1 copier cart; 1 Tandy 1000 TL/2 computer, 8 printer; 8 calculators; 3 bulletin boards; 1 office desk w/typing L; 1 typewriter, 8 six300; 1 Panasonic phone system w/8 phones (#616 Easa-phone); 1 answering mackages; 1 time clock; 1 portable white board; 27 stack trays; 3 Rolodex; miscellaneous supplies, includes: pens, pencils, paper, envelopes, staplers, paper clips, stamps; et frailmobile Reefer Trailer with Therm O King, Model NWD 30M100, and use of the elephone number.	CŘ & TV; 6 , color monitor silver Reed hine; 13 storage is office c : 1967
which is now located at 840 North Pontiac Trail, Pontiac, Michigan	
n the possession ofTrains Unlimited, Inc., d/b/a Michigan Star Clipper	
DDITIONAL TERMS:	
ADDITIONAL TERMS: Coe Rail shall honor all prepaid reservations and all gift certificates for passage Michigan Star Clipper Dinner Train, although Coe Rail, Inc. may exercise prudent budgment as to the quantity of gift certificates to be honored on any one run of the Clipper Dinner Train.	nicinace
Coe Rail shall honor all prepaid reservations and all gift certificates for passage Michigan Star Clipper Dinner Train, although Coe Rail, Inc. may exercise prudent budgment as to the quantity of gift certificates to be honored on any one run of the	ousiness e Michigan Star
Coe Rail shall honor all prepaid reservations and all gift certificates for passage dichigan Star Clipper Dinner Train, although Coe Rail, Inc. may exercise prudent budgment as to the quantity of gift certificates to be honored on any one run of the Clipper Dinner Train. Debtor shall disclaim any interest in the property subject to the Option to Pure.	ousiness e Michigan Star chase described
Coe Rail shall honor all prepaid reservations and all gift certificates for passage Michigan Star Clipper Dinner Train, although Coe Rail, Inc. may exercise prudent budgment as to the quantity of gift certificates to be honored on any one run of the Clipper Dinner Train. Debtor shall disclaim any interest in the property subject to the Option to Puro bove, including the Michigan Star Clipper name and logo.	ousiness e Michigan Star chase described
Coe Rail shall honor all prepaid reservations and all gift certificates for passage Michigan Star Clipper Dinner Train, although Coe Rail, Inc. may exercise prudent budgment as to the quantity of gift certificates to be honored on any one run of the Clipper Dinner Train. Debtor shall disclaim any interest in the property subject to the Option to Purolbove, including the Michigan Star Clipper name and logo. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plurel appropriate gender, according to the context. Signed this 1577 day of August 1991.	ousiness e Michigan Star chase described
Coe Rail shall honor all prepaid reservations and all gift certificates for passage Michigan Star Clipper Dinner Train, although Coe Rail, Inc. may exercise prudent budgment as to the quantity of gift certificates to be honored on any one run of the Clipper Dinner Train. Debtor shall disclaim any interest in the property subject to the Option to Puro above, including the Michigan Star Clipper name and logo. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plurel appropriate gender, according to the context. Signed this 15 774 day of August 19 91 EPPTED: ERAIL, INC. TRAINS UNLIMITED, INC. By: Level S. Tanner, President Frederick S. Tanner, President COUNTY, ss:	pusiness Michigan Star chase described number, and as the
Coe Rail shall honor all prepaid reservations and all gift certificates for passage Michigan Star Clipper Dinner Train, although Coe Rail, Inc. may exercise prudent budgment as to the quantity of gift certificates to be honored on any one run of the Clipper Dinner Train. Debtor shall disclaim any interest in the property subject to the Option to Puro above, including the Michigan Star Clipper name and logo. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plurel appropriate gender, according to the context. Signed this 15 77 day of August 19 91. CERAIL, INC. TRAINS UNLIMITED, INC. By: Trains UNLIMITED, INC. TRAINS UNLIMITED, INC. By: Trains Unlimited Started	pusiness Michigan Star chase described number, and as the
Coe Rail shall honor all prepaid reservations and all gift certificates for passage Michigan Star Clipper Dinner Train, although Coe Rail, Inc. may exercise prudent budgment as to the quantity of gift certificates to be honored on any one run of the Clipper Dinner Train. Debtor shall disclaim any interest in the property subject to the Option to Puro above, including the Michigan Star Clipper name and logo. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plurel appropriate gender, according to the confext. Signed this 15 774 day of August 19 91 ERAIL, INC. TRAINS UNLIMITED, INC. By: Trains UNLIMITED, INC. TRAINS UNLIMITED, INC. By: Trains Unlimited, Inc. TRAINS UNLIMITED, INC. TRAINS UNLIMITED, INC. TRAINS UNLIMITED, INC. On this 15 th day of August A. D. 19 91, before me, the undersigned.	cusiness e Michigan Star chase described number, and as the
Coe Rail shall honor all prepaid reservations and all gift certificates for passage Michigan Star Clipper Dinner Train, although Coe Rail, Inc. may exercise prudent hudgment as to the quantity of gift certificates to be honored on any one run of the clipper Dinner Train. Debtor shall disclaim any interest in the property subject to the Option to Purch bove, including the Michigan Star Clipper name and logo. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plurel appropriate gender, according to the context. Signed this 1574 day of August 1991. ERAIL, INC. TRAINS UNLIMITED, INC. By: Trederick S. Tanner, President Frederick S. Tanner, President A. D. 1991, before me, the undersigned, and for said County and State, personally appeared Frederick S. Tanner	chase described chase described number, and as the

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (CORPORATE)

SIATE OF IOWA,)	*		
County of				
On this day	of August	, A. D., 19 <u>91</u> , be	atore me, the undersign	ned, a Notary
Public in and for said County as				
	, , t	to me personally known, w	tho, being by me duly :	sworn, did say
that they are thepresid	ent	and	, FESDOC	tively, of said
corporation; that (no seal has b	peen procured by the sai and thereto is the seal of s	id I corporation, that are	id instrument was signed	d (and sealed)
on behalf of said corporation by				
acknowledged the execution of s voluntarily executed.	aid instrument to be the	e voluntary act and deed o	of said corporation, by i	such officers tand by≠hum≠him
			•	
		, Notary Pub	lic in and for said Cou	nty and State

BILL OF SALE	FROM	OT			STATE OF 10WA Filed for record this day of A. D. 19 day of in Book of on Page of county Records. Fees, \$ Deputy. When Recorded Return to the page county Records.
--------------	------	----	--	--	---

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0837

CHMENT TO BILL OF SALE	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE
STATE OF IOWA,	OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
On this day ofAUGUST	, A.D. 19 <u>91</u> , before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Iowa, personally appeared	LARRY COE
- ਜ਼ਸਰਂ	, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did
say that the is president president	a nd
that (no seal has been procured by the) (the sea	in and foregoing instrument to which this is attached, affixed thereto is the seal of the) corporation; that the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and that
LARRY COE	a nd
as officers acknowledged the execution of the forecorporation, by it and by them voluntarily executed. him	going instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the
	, Notary Public in and for said State.
IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 172 Revised February, 1989	
This Printing March, 1989	(Section 558.39 and 558.39, Code of Iowa)

Acknowledgement: For use in case of corporations

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 01/22/2007